

The City of Lee's Summit

Final Agenda

Public Works Committee

5:30 PM
City Council Chambers
City Hall
220 SE Green Street
Lee's Summit, MO 64063

- A. Invocation
- B. Pledge of Allegiance
- C. Call to Order
- D. Roll Call
- 1. Approval of Agenda
- 2. Approval of Action Letter
 - **A.** 2019-3060 Approval of the August 27, 2019 Action Letter.
- 3. Public Comments
- 4. Business
 - A. TMP-1376 An Ordinance approving Change Order #2 to the contract with Leavenworth

Excavating and Equipment Company, Inc. for the Langsford Rd culvert repair project, for an increase of \$20,000.00 for a revised contract price of \$683,017.05 and an increase of 5 calendar days to reach substantial and final completion.

<u>Presenter:</u> Michael Anderson, Construction Manager

B. TMP-1360 An Ordinance authorizing the City Manager to execute an agreement for

transferring a snow plow and providing snow removal on residential streets within the boundaries of areas controlled by Lakewood Property Owners Association (LPOA) between the City of Lee's Summit, Missouri and Lakewood

Property Owners Association.

<u>Presenter:</u> Shawn Graff

C. TMP-1365 An Ordinance authorizing the execution of a Missouri Highways and

Transportation Commission State Block Grant Agreement by and between the City of Lee's Summit, Missouri and the Missouri Highways and Transportation Commission, Granting federal funds in the amount of \$252,207 for eligible project costs towards the preparation of the Airport Master Plan Update -

Phase1 for the Lee's Summit Municipal Airport. (BOAC 9/30/19)

<u>Presenter:</u> Bob Hartnett - Deputy Director of Public Works/Administration

The City of Lee's Summit Page 1

D.	TMP-1366 Presenter:	An Ordinance authorizing the execution of a Missouri Highways and Transportation Commission Airport Aid Agreement to Airport by and between the City of Lee's Summit, Missouri, and the Missouri Highways and Transportation Commission, Granting funds for \$98,064 for the Airport Business Plan at the Lee's Summit Municipal Airport. (BOAC 9/30/19) Bob Hartnett - Deputy Director of Public Works/Administration
E.	TMP-1367 Presenter:	An Ordinance authorizing execution of the Agreement with Crawford, Murphy and Tilly, Inc. for On-Call Engineering Services for the airport (RFQ No. 2015-300) to amend the provisions of the Base Agreement to include the Aviation Project Consultant Supplemental Agreement No. 13 Master Plan Update - Phase 1. (BOAC 9/30/19) Bob Hartnett, Deputy Director of Public Works
F.	TMP-1368 Presenter:	An Ordinance authorizing execution of the Agreement with Crawford, Murphy and Tilly, Inc. for On-Call Engineering Services for the airport (RFQ No. 2015-300) to amend the provisions of the Base Agreement to include the Aviation Project Consultant Supplemental Agreement No. 14 Business Plan Update. (BOAC 9/30/19) Bob Hartnett, Deputy Director of Public Works
G.	TMP-1383 Presenter:	An Ordinance approving award of RFQ 2020-15 to Affinis Corporation and to Wilson & Company, Inc., for on-call yearly professional land surveying services for one-year contracts with four possible one-year renewal options, and authorizing the City Manager to enter into an agreement for the same. George Binger, Deputy Director of Public Works / City Engineer
Н.	TMP-1384 Presenter:	An Ordinance approving Change Order #2 to the contract with Vance Brothers, Inc. for the Surface Seal 19/20 project, for an increase of \$10,208.00 for a revised contract price of \$1,107,780.35 and an increase of 10 calendar days to reach substantial and final completion. Vince Schmoeger, Project Manager

- 5. Roundtable
- 6. Adjournment

For your convenience, City Council agendas, as well as videos of City Council and Council Committee meetings, may be viewed on the City's Legislative Information Center website at "Ismo.legistar.com"